
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2023-000031-AP-01
SECTION: AP01
JUDGE: Ramiro Areces

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

Appellant(s)

vs.

CITY OF MIAMI et al

Appellee(s)
____________________________/

ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR REHEARING FILED APRIL 29, 2024

        THIS MATTER having come before the Court on Respondents, Anthony Vinciguerra and 

Courtney Berrien's, Motion for Rehearing (the "Motion") and this Court having read the Motion, 

examined the case file and being fully advised in the premises, it is hereby,

        ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

        Respondents' Motion is DENIED. 

 TRAWICK AND SANTOVENIA, JJ., CONCUR.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 7th day of May, 
2024.

2023-000031-AP-01 05-07-2024 12:17 PM
Hon. Ramiro Areces

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed

Electronically Served:
David J Winker, dwinker@dwrlc.com
David J Winker, davidjwinker@gmail.com

Case No: 2023-000031-AP-01 Page 1 of 2

Filing # 197776832 E-Filed 05/07/2024 12:23:47 PM



David J Winker, davidjwinker@gmail.com
Dennis A Kerbel, dennis.kerbel@akerman.com
Dennis A Kerbel, maria.y.gonzalez@akerman.com
James Edwin Kirtley Jr., kirtley@miamidade.gov
James Edwin Kirtley Jr., Eddie.Kirtley@miamidade.gov
James Edwin Kirtley Jr., wilma.morillo@miamidade.gov
John A. Greco, jagreco@miamigov.com
John A. Greco, kjones@miamigov.com
Kerri L. McNulty, klmcnulty@miamigov.com
Kerri L. McNulty, csantos@miamigov.com
Luis Manuel Reyes Jr, Luis.Reyes@miamidade.gov
Luis Manuel Reyes Jr, Luisreyesjr520@gmail.com
Luis Manuel Reyes Jr, Luis.Reyes@miamidade.gov
Luis Manuel Reyes Jr, Luisreyesjr520@gmail.com
Luis Manuel Reyes Jr, annie.genovez@miamidade.gov

 

Physically Served:
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